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Dear Holy Trinity Community, 
 
I hope you all enjoyed the extended bank holiday weekend to celebrate the Platinum 
Jubilee. It was certainly a special weekend for some of our children in Year 4 who had 
the opportunity to perform as part of Kinetika Bloco’s ‘River of Hope’ parade during the 
Platinum Jubilee pageant last Sunday. Just click here to find out more about this special 
event. Thanks must go to Ms Ansah for offering her time to enable these children to 
have such a special experience. 
 
At the start of this last half-term, some important reminders from me: 
 
 Our school is a mobile-free zone. Please greet your child at the end of the day 

with your smile, not your mobile. We will continue to ask all parents and  
            carers to end their conversations on their phones when they arrive at school.        
 Thank you for your support in this matter. 
 
 Please ensure your child is at school, ‘in the line by quarter to nine’ every day. 

Every minute of learning is vital. 
 Please remember that your child must come to school with the appropriate PE kit 

on their PE days. Please click here to see our school uniform website page. 
 There are many exciting and important events happening this half-term. Please 

check the ‘Important Dates’ page later in this Newsdesk for further  
 details. 
 The 2022-23 school dates are available for your information by clicking here. Our 

first day back together after the summer holidays is Monday 5th September. 

The last half-term of this academic year is set to be a wonderful one. We look forward 
to enjoying it with you all. 
 
Kind regards, 
 

Mr Winn 

Holy Trinity  
Class Dojo Champions 

 
 
 

Cheetah Class are this week’s  
Dojo Champions with an amazing  

473 Points. Keep it up! 

https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE
https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE
https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE
https://www.schooluniformdirect.co.uk/schools/209/holy-trinity-c-of-e-primary-school
https://www.holytrinityceprimary.org.uk/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Holy-Trinity-School-Dates-2022-to-2023.pdf


 
 
 
 

Our Staff Values Ambassador this week is  

Ms Sharon Williams. 

You give everything for our children, throwing yourself 

into all activities and being there for us every day. 

Thank you. 

Our Pupil Values Ambassador this week is 

Godfred. 

In the face of disappointment you displayed  

compassion, empathy and humility. Thank you! 



 Our pupils are encouraged to look at the world around them 
with a deep sense of awe and wonder of God’s wonderful  
creation.  
 
Our pupils enjoy using their creativity to express their thoughts. 
 
We would like to share a poem which explores the meaning of 
belonging. 

Adventure In My City written by Alia 
 
Waking up every day 
To a place where I belong 
London my home 
North to south on the Millennium Bridge 
Across over there is St Paul’s Cathedral 
The one and only Holy Church 
Up and up to the top of the Shard 
Glittering and glistening  
Sharp and pointy 
What a sight! 
What a sight! 
Round and round we go 
The eye of London watches how the day goes 
Never slows down…… 
Never takes a rest….. 
That’s the end of my adventure 
Through a place where I belong. 



Bunny Class Needs to improve 86% 

Badger Class Needs to improve 85% 

Puma Class Needs to improve 87% 

Gazelle Class Needs to improve 87% 

Lion Class Excellent 96% 

Meerkat Class Needs to improve 89% 

Cheetah Class Needs to improve 89% 

Panther Class Good 91% 

Lynx Class Good 95% 

Jaguar Class Needs to improve 85% 

Leopard Class Good 90% 

Tiger Class Needs to improve 80% 

Holy Trinity Punctuality News  

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

Online Safety and Technology Newsflash 
 

 

Tik Tok & Other Social Media Checklists 
 
 
 

Internet Matters have a good range of guides that 
help parents with family pairing (where available), 
privacy settings, reporting and much more.  
 
This is a really helpful resource for parents and you 
can find all the guides here: 
 

https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/
social-media/ 

https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/social-media/
https://www.internetmatters.org/parental-controls/social-media/


This year our school was offered the opportunity of a lifetime to be part of the Queen's  
Platinum Jubilee Pageant, alongside our local partner organisation Kinetika Bloco. Seven brave,  

dedicated students rose to the challenge and dedicated many hours in dance and movement  
training with custom designed flags to wave to the Queen and her supporters down The Mall, in 

front of Buckingham Palace and the world's media on Sunday 5th June 2022.  
 

Congratulations to Aniyah, Rhys, Nailah, Jessiphine, Ava-Marie, Sahara and Annabelle -  
you did our school community proud! 



Year 2 Visit Brixton Library 



Key Stage 2 children learning about their environment which involved foraging for       
edible flowers, tasting local honey, leaf scorching and feeding the ducks and pigeons at 

Brockwell Park. 



 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 Friday 24th June  at 9am - PTFA Coffee Morning with Lambeth Mental Health Team: parenting support and 
strategies. 

 
 Friday 8th July - Sports Day at St Martin in-the-Field Secondary School (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Saturday 9th July - PTFA Summer Fair : 2.00 - 6.00pm 
 
 Monday 11th July - Year 6 End of Year Production (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Wednesday 13th July at 2pm - Reception End of Year Graduation 
 
 Friday 15th July - Year 6 Leaver’s Ball (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Tuesday 19th July - Year 6 Leaver’s Service at Holy Trinity Church (time to be confirmed) 
 
 Wednesday 20th July at 1.45pm: End of the school year 

 Term Start Date Finish Date 
Autumn One 

(2021) 
Thursday 2nd September 

Wednesday 1st September - INSET Day 
Friday 22nd October 

  

Half-Term Monday 25th October Friday 29th October 

Autumn Two Monday 1st November Thursday 16th December 
Friday 17th December - INSET Day 

Christmas Holiday Monday 20th December Sunday 2nd January 2022 

Spring One 
(2022) 

Thursday 6th  January 
Tuesday 4th and Wednesday 5th January 

INSET Days 

Friday 11th February 

Half-Term Monday 14th February Friday 18th February 

Spring Two Monday 21st  February Friday 1st April 

Easter Holiday Monday 4th April Monday 18th April 

Summer One Tuesday 19th April Friday 27th May 

Bank Holiday Monday 2nd May   

Half-Term Monday 30th May Friday 3rd June 

 
Summer Two 

 
Monday 6th June 

Wednesday 20th July 
Thursday 21st and Friday 22nd July 

INSET Days 
 

Summer Holiday     



Readers and Writers Festival 


